EL DORADO DISPOSAL INC.
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on January 12, 2010 in the El
Dorado County Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The
public hearing will consider increasing solid waste collection rates by 3.3% effective January 1,
2010.The current and proposed rates are as follows:

Residential

Customer Owned Cans

WNEFE,R~AWNPEP

WCN Provided Carts

1
1

WCN Provided Extra Services

service day

Extra Trash NOT on Same Day of Service

Additional Recycling Carts

Roll Off Debris Boxes

6 Yard

10 Yard Clean
Concrete

20 Yard Green Waste

3.30%
Proposed 2010
Rates 2009
32g Can $ 1890 $ 18.30
32¢g Can $ 2861 $ 27.70
32¢g Can $ 3894 $ 37.70
32¢g Can $ 48.18 $ 46.64
45¢g Can $ 2150 $ 20.81
45¢g Can $ 3356 $ 32.49
45¢g Can $ 4549 $ 44.04
3.30%
Proposed 2010
Rates 2009
649 Cart $ 2834 $ 27.43
969 Cart $ 29.02 $ 28.09
3.30%
Proposed 2010
Rates 2009
Extra trash per 30 gal bag or container on scheduled
$ 353 $ 3.42
Cart exchange Charges if used less than 6 months $ 1394 $  13.49
$ 9.01 $ 8.72
Extra Recycling NOT on Same Day of Service $ 6.96 $ 6.74
$ 582 $ 5.63
Over 2 tons disposal/ton
3.30% 3.30%
Proposed Proposed
2010 Rates 2009 2010 Rates 2009
$ 137.98 $ 133.57 $ 7533 % 72.92
$ 18580 $ 179.86 $ 2000 % 19.36
$ 22341 $ 216.27 $ 3982 % 38.55
$ 354.75 $ 343.42 $ 7533 % 72.92

20 Yard
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30 Yard Green Waste

30 Yard
40 Yard
50 Yard

1 Yard

2 Yard

3 Yard

4 Yard

5 Yard

6 Yard

8 Yard

1 Yard

2 Yard

3 Yard

4 Yard

5 Yard

6 Yard

8 Yard

Per
Yard
$ 18.43
$ 15.96
$ 15.89
$ 15.68
$ 15.68
$ 15.68

$ 15.00

2009

Per
Yard
$17.84
$15.45
$ 15.38
$ 15.18
$ 15.18
$15.18

$14.52

335.12
446.84
530.23
631.22

$ 324.41
$ 432.57
$ 513.29
$ 611.06

B B BB

Commercial Frontload and Rearload Bins
Pickups per Week with 3.30%

1
$79.79

$138.16
$206.36
$271.51
$339.39
$407.28

$519.70

1
$77.24

$133.75
$199.77
$262.84
$328.55

$394.27

2
$ 159.59

$ 477.91
$ 412.71
$ 543.03
$ 678.80
$ 814.55

$1,039.44

2
$ 154.49

$ 462.64
$ 399.53
$ 525.68
$ 657.12

$ 788.53

$503.10 $1,006.23

El Dorado Disposal MRF Rates

Description

3
$ 239.39

$ 414.51
$ 619.06
$ 814.55
$1,018.20
$1,221.82

$1,559.11

3
$ 231.74

$ 401.27
$ 599.28
$ 788.53
$ 985.67
$1,182.79

$1,509.30

Minimum Load (up to 2 cans 1/2 Cubic Yard or 1-55 gallon drum)
Additional 55 gallon drum of household waste
Per additional 32 gallon can of household waste

4
$ 319.19

$ 552.69
$ 825.41
$1,086.08
$1,357.59
$1,629.10

$2,078.81

4
$ 308.99

$ 535.03
$ 799.04
$1,051.38
$1,314.22
$1,577.06

$2,012.40

39.82
75.33
75.33
75.33

B BB

5
$ 398.98

$ 690.85
$1,031.77
$1,357.59
$1,696.99
$2,036.39

$2,598.53

5
$ 386.23

$ 668.78
$ 998.81
$1,314.22
$1,642.78
$1,971.34

$2,515.52

38.55
72.92
72.92
72.92

6
$ 478.77

$ 829.04
$1,238.12
$1,629.10
$2,036.39
$2,443.65

$3,118.23

6
$ 463.48

$ 802.56
$1,198.57
$1,577.06
$1,971.34
$2,365.59

$3,018.62

Proposed 2010

Quantity Type

Rates

2009

Load
Each
Each

$ 6.02 $
$ 536 $
$ 271 $
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Mixed Loose Waste (Greater than 1/2 cubic yard)

Clean Segregated Concrete or Rock (market providing)

Clean Wood Waste not painted, burnt, or chemically treated
Clean Yard Waste/clippings/small limbs (no plastic bags) 1 yard
minimum

Special Wastes

Appliances (an additional charge of $20 will be applied for removal
of

freon gases, motor(s), and any other hazardous wastes)
Mattresses/Box Springs

Car Bodies/Vehicles/Trailers (DMV Clearance Required)
Stumps (wider than 18")

Dead Animals - Small (cats, dogs, goats, and deer)

Dead Animals - Mid Size (Large goats, sheep, pigs)
Concrete/Asphalt/Brick/Dirt/Tar or combination thereof
Roofing (Asphalt/Composition/Tile)

Tires - Auto Truck - Less than 19.5" (on rim add $10 each)
Tires - Auto Truck - Less than 20" - 24.5" (on rim add $15 each)
Tires - Tractor Equipment tires up to 24"

Waste Mixed with Dirt

Commercial Tipping Fees (EDSI & Sierra Disposal)

MSW wi/blue bag recycling - Compacted

MSW Compacted

Clean Wood/Lumber or Yard Waste

Clean Concrete Loads (no steel, wood tile or re-bar)
Compactor or Debris Box Waste - Commercial

Yard
Yard
Yard

Yard

Each
Each
Each
Ton
Each
Each
Ton
Ton
Each
Each
Each
Ton

Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton

$
$
$

$

$
$

10.35
16.06
8.02

7.70

13.75
13.37

$127.12
$100.34

$

TR AR
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20.06
39.82
70.92
70.92
2.04
7.26
66.92
86.98

70.92
73.62
37.50
20.06
73.62
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All interested parties may attend and be heard, or may write their comments to the El Dorado

County Board of Supervisors, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS
Director of Environmental Management
County of El Dorado
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10.02
15.55
7.76

7.45

13.31
12.94
123.06
97.13
19.42
38.55
68.65
68.65
1.97
7.03
64.78
84.20

68.65
71.27
36.30
19.42
71.27





