EL DORADO DISPOSAL INC. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on January 12, 2010 in the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider increasing solid waste collection rates by 3.3% effective January 1, 2010. The current and proposed rates are as follows:

Residential

Roll Off Debris Boxes

				3.30%				
			P	roposed 2010				
Customer Owned Cans				Rates 2009				
1	32g	Can	\$	18.90	\$	18.30		
2	32g	Can	\$	28.61	\$	27.70		
3	32g	Can	\$	38.94	\$	37.70		
4	32g	Can	\$	48.18	\$	46.64		
1	45g	Can	\$	21.50	\$	20.81		
2	45g	Can	\$	33.56	\$	32.49		
3	45g	Can	\$	45.49	\$	44.04		

WCN Provided Carts			3.30%					
			Proposed 2010					
				Rates 2				
1	64g	Cart	\$	28.34	\$	27.43		
1	96g	Cart	\$	29.02	\$	28.09		

	Propo	osed 2010				
WCN Provided Extra Services	Rates 2009					
Extra trash per 30 gal bag or container on scheduled						
service day	\$	3.53	\$	3.42		
Cart exchange Charges if used less than 6 months	\$	13.94	\$	13.49		
Extra Trash NOT on Same Day of Service	\$	9.01	\$	8.72		
Extra Recycling NOT on Same Day of Service	\$	6.96	\$	6.74		
Additional Recycling Carts	\$	5.82	\$	5.63		

Over 2 tons disposal/ton 3.30% 3.30%

	Proposed			Pro	posed			
	2010 Rates		2009	201	0 Rates	2009		
6 Yard 10 Yard Clean	\$	137.98	\$ 133.57	\$	75.33	\$	72.92	
Concrete	\$	185.80	\$ 179.86	\$	20.00	\$	19.36	
20 Yard Green Waste	\$	223.41	\$ 216.27	\$	39.82	\$	38.55	
20 Yard	\$	354.75	\$ 343.42	\$	75.33	\$	72.92	

30 Yard Green Waste	\$ 335.12	\$ 324.41	\$ 39.82	\$ 38.55
30 Yard	\$ 446.84	\$ 432.57	\$ 75.33	\$ 72.92
40 Yard	\$ 530.23	\$ 513.29	\$ 75.33	\$ 72.92
50 Yard	\$ 631.22	\$ 611.06	\$ 75.33	\$ 72.92

Commercial Frontload and Rearload Bins Pickups per Week with 3.30%

	Per	i ionups	per week w	1011 0.00 /0			
1 Yard	Yard \$ 18.43	1 \$ 79.79	2 \$ 159.59	3 \$ 239.39	4 \$ 319.19	5 \$ 398.98	6 \$ 478.77
2 Yard	\$ 15.96	\$138.16	\$ 477.91	\$ 414.51	\$ 552.69	\$ 690.85	\$ 829.04
3 Yard	\$ 15.89	\$206.36	\$ 412.71	\$ 619.06	\$ 825.41	\$1,031.77	\$1,238.12
4 Yard	\$ 15.68	\$271.51	\$ 543.03	\$ 814.55	\$1,086.08	\$1,357.59	\$1,629.10
5 Yard	\$ 15.68	\$339.39	\$ 678.80	\$1,018.20	\$1,357.59	\$1,696.99	\$2,036.39
6 Yard	\$ 15.68	\$407.28	\$ 814.55	\$1,221.82	\$1,629.10	\$2,036.39	\$2,443.65
8 Yard	\$ 15.00	\$519.70	\$1,039.44	\$1,559.11	\$2,078.81	\$2,598.53	\$3,118.23
	2009 Per						
1 Yard	Yard \$ 17.84	1 \$ 77.24	2 \$ 154.49	3 \$ 231.74	4 \$ 308.99	5 \$ 386.23	6 \$ 463.48
2 Yard	\$ 15.45	\$133.75	\$ 462.64	\$ 401.27	\$ 535.03	\$ 668.78	\$ 802.56
3 Yard	\$ 15.38	\$199.77	\$ 399.53	\$ 599.28	\$ 799.04	\$ 998.81	\$1,198.57
4 Yard	\$ 15.18	\$262.84	\$ 525.68	\$ 788.53	\$1,051.38	\$1,314.22	\$1,577.06
5 Yard	\$ 15.18	\$328.55	\$ 657.12	\$ 985.67	\$1,314.22	\$1,642.78	\$1,971.34
6 Yard	\$ 15.18	\$394.27	\$ 788.53	\$1,182.79	\$1,577.06	\$1,971.34	\$2,365.59
8 Yard	\$ 14.52	\$503.10	\$1,006.23	\$1,509.30	\$2,012.40	\$2,515.52	\$3,018.62

El Dorado Disposal MRF Rates

	Proposed 2010					
Description	Quantity Type		Rates		2009	
Minimum Load (up to 2 cans 1/2 Cubic Yard or 1-55 gallon drum)	Load	\$	6.02	\$	5.83	
Additional 55 gallon drum of household waste	Each	\$	5.36	\$	5.19	
Per additional 32 gallon can of household waste	Each	\$	2.71	\$	2.62	

Mixed Loose Waste (Greater than 1/2 cubic yard) Clean Segregated Concrete or Rock (market providing) Clean Wood Waste not painted, burnt, or chemically treated Clean Yard Waste/clippings/small limbs (no plastic bags) 1 yard	Yard Yard Yard	\$ 10.35 \$ 16.06 \$ 8.02	\$ \$ \$	10.02 15.55 7.76
minimum	Yard	\$ 7.70	\$	7.45
Special Wastes				
Appliances (an additional charge of \$20 will be applied for removal of				
freon gases, motor(s), and any other hazardous wastes)	Each	\$ 13.75	\$	13.31
Mattresses/Box Springs	Each	\$ 13.37	\$	12.94
Car Bodies/Vehicles/Trailers (DMV Clearance Required)	Each	\$ 127.12	\$	123.06
Stumps (wider than 18")	Ton	\$ 100.34	\$	97.13
Dead Animals - Small (cats, dogs, goats, and deer)	Each	\$ 20.06	\$	19.42
Dead Animals - Mid Size (Large goats, sheep, pigs)	Each	\$ 39.82	\$	38.55
Concrete/Asphalt/Brick/Dirt/Tar or combination thereof	Ton	\$ 70.92	\$	68.65
Roofing (Asphalt/Composition/Tile)	Ton	\$ 70.92	\$	68.65
Tires - Auto Truck - Less than 19.5" (on rim add \$10 each)	Each	\$ 2.04	\$	1.97
Tires - Auto Truck - Less than 20" - 24.5" (on rim add \$15 each)	Each	\$ 7.26	\$	7.03
Tires - Tractor Equipment tires up to 24"	Each	\$ 66.92	\$	64.78
Waste Mixed with Dirt	Ton	\$ 86.98	\$	84.20
Commercial Tipping Fees (EDSI & Sierra Disposal)				
MSW w/blue bag recycling - Compacted	Ton	\$ 70.92	\$	68.65
MSW Compacted	Ton	\$ 73.62	\$	71.27
Clean Wood/Lumber or Yard Waste	Ton	\$ 37.50	\$	36.30
Clean Concrete Loads (no steel, wood tile or re-bar)	Ton	\$ 20.06	\$	19.42
Compactor or Debris Box Waste - Commercial	Ton	\$ 73.62	\$	71.27

All interested parties may attend and be heard, or may write their comments to the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS Director of Environmental Management County of El Dorado